
Yer ended

SOMERFORD KEYNES PARISH COUNCIL SUPPORTING STATEMENTSUMMARY RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCA 2021

31/03/2020

3,000.00
1,080.00

669.53

100.00
0.00

23.77
5,000.00

660.00
138.42

10 671.72

3,772.94
257.60
765.00

1,859.22
1,809.76

411.13
622.06
11532

9 613.23

1.05849
0.00

7,283.63

17,955.35
9 613.23
8 342.12

5,347.03

2.99509

8 342.12

RECEIPTS

Rent - Parbh Fhld
VAT recovered
Donatbn: Lako
Grants: CmmunRy Levy Fund
Other ReceOts - Savhgs A/C Intorost
Grants: Calor Gas Rural Fund Lako
Grant: CDC Lake ocobgEal survey
Grant: CDC Speedgun

Total Receipt'

PAYMENTS

General adminbtratbn
Insurance
S' 37 Payrnents
Wage Lake (SKPCtcoc,/donatbn funded)

Lake (Cabr funded)
box

VAT

Purchase speedgun (CDC funded)

Total Payments

Excess of over expendiure
Excess of expendiure over

RECEPTS AND PAYMENTS SUMMARY
Balame brmoht forward at I st 2020

Total Rec«ns

Less Total Payrnents
carrbd &ward at 31st March 2021

These cumulative funds are mpre•mted by

Currmt
Savros A:cmnt

Year M ded

31/03/2021

3,000.00
1,080.00

958.04
1,810.51

907.63
21.56
0.00
0.00
0.00

7 777.74

3,253.84
257.60

1,765.00
3,176.13
2,389.77

47.50
853.24

0.00

11 743.08

0.00
3,965.34

8,342.12
7 777.74

16,119.86
11 743.08
4 376.78

1,360.13

3,016.65

4 376.78

As nt 31/03/21 tho only assots hold wore tho Notk:o Board, Brush Cuttor, BT phono box , Cornputør,
Prhtor, Projoctor. Scroon. Mowor, Spoodgun, Dofbr/latcrs. tho Parish Fiold and Wago LAO.
Tho Parish Fiold and Wago Lako oro doornod to bo cornrnunity 0880t' and aro recorded ouch
wRh a valuatbn of El ao a proxy for zoro cost

Exp•ndlturo 20/21
Ttw v"ago gatowøy wore purchasod yet to bo hstallod, and tho BT phono box ronovatbn
cornp10tod. Thoro wore Ytvovornonts rondo to th0 vnago lako such tho høndrau
(kind donatbn) with vmago hko irnprovomont8 made through tho Calor grant

Parbh Councu funded upgrades and mahtonanco.

Borrowings
As at 31st March 2021 tho Counc/ hod no bans.

As at 31st March 2021 , the Counci was loashg thO Parish to Watorland having negotiated

a baso for 5 years (oxp&os 1st Oct0bor 2022) at on annual rent of 21080.

Debts Outstanding
As at 31 March 2021 arrmnts totallhg E88.35 woro duo to tho Counc/. bolng VAT roclahuble.

Expenditure Plano for 21/22
The Parbh Counci are part fundhg purchase of kisshg gatog (E175).
Tho rernahhg fund' of approx E800 provided by tho Calor Gas Rural Fund to bo spont the

Lake. The has been hcrøasod by E750 to E3750 to tho Councrs
cornrntrmnts.

S. 137 Payments

Sectbn 137 of the Local Government Act 1972 enables Parish Councls to spend up to tho product
of E8.32 per hoad of electorate (426) for the bonoflt of poopb tho aroa on actb,üs or propcts
spo&ally authorbod by other powers. The for thb CouncU in year 31st March 2021
was 0.54432 and the payments made wore

V%ge Gateway Säns 1750.00
Hem: Towns Forum 15.00

Lake upgrade and maintenance 1365.62

BT Box 47.50

TOTAL 317 .12

N:vroved by Parbh CmjncU at a meeting hoki 10 May 2021 as a true record
of the Pay 1st March 2021

Chairrnan

Rosponsblo Finance OffEor

. Date


