SOMERFORD KEYNES PARISH COUNCIL SUMMARY RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

Year ended		Year ended
31/03/2020	RECEIPTS	31/03/202
	RECEIFIS	
3,000.00	Precept	3,000.00
1,080.00	Rent - Parish Field	1,080.00
669.53	VAT recovered	958.04
100.00	Donation: Village Lake	1,810.51
0.00	Grants: Community Levy Fund	907.63
23.77	Other Receipts - Savings A/C Interest	21.56
5,000.00	Grants: Calor Gas Rural Fund Village Lake	0.00
660.00	Grant: CDC Village Lake ecological survey	0.00
138.42	Grant: CDC Speedgun	0.00
10,671.72	Total Receipts	7,777.74
	PAYMENTS	
3,772.94	General administration	3,253.84
257.60	Insurance	257.60
765.00	S137 Payments	1,765.00
1,859.22	Village Lake (SKPC/CDC/donation funded)	3,176.13
1,809.76	Village Lake (Calor funded)	2,389.77
411.13	Defibrillator install/phone box refurbishment	47.50
622.06	VAT	853.24
115.52	Purchase of speedgun (CDC funded)	0.00
9,613.23	Total Payments	11,743.08
1.058.49	Excess of Income over expenditure	0.00
0.00	Excess of expenditure over income	3,965.34
	RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS SUMMARY	
7,283.63	Balance brought forward at 1st April 2020	8,342.12
10.671.72	Add Total Receipts	7,777.74
17,955.35		16,119.86
9,613.23	Less Total Payments	11,743.08
8,342.12	Balance carried forward at 31st March 2021	4,376.78
	These cumulative funds are represented by :-	
5,347.03	Current Account	1,360.13
2,995.09	Savings Account	3,016.65
8,342.12		4,376.78

SUPPORTING STATEMENT

Assets

As at 31/03/21 the only assets held were the Notice Board, Brush Cutter, BT phone box, Computer, Printer, Projector, Screen, Mower, Speedgun, Defibrillators, the Parish Field and Village Lake. The Parish Field and Village Lake are deemed to be community assets and are recorded as such with a valuation of £1 as a proxy for zero cost.

Expenditure 20/21

The village gateway signs were purchased yet to be installed, and the BT phone box renovation completed. There were significant improvements made to the village lake such the handrall (kind donation) with other significant village lake improvements made through the Calor grant and Parish Council funded upgrades and maintenance.

Borrowings

As at 31st March 2021 the Council had no loans.

Leases

As at 31st March 2021, the Council was leasing the Parish Field to Waterland having negotiated a lease for 5 years (expires 1st October 2022) at an annual rent of £1080.

Debts Outstanding

As at 31 March 2021 amounts totalling £88.35 were due to the Parish Council, being VAT reclaimable.

Expenditure Plans for 21/22

The Parish Council are part funding purchase of kissing gates (£175). The remaining funds of approx £800 provided by the Calor Gas Rural Fund to be spent on the Village Lake. The precept has been increased by £750 to £3750 to meet the Council's commitments.

S. 137 Payment

Section 137 of the Local Government Act 1972 enables Parish Councils to spend up to the product of £8,32 per head of electorate (428) for the benefit of people in the area on activities or projects not specifically authorised by other powers. The limit for this Council in the year ended 31st March 2021 was £3,544.32 and the payments made were :-

0.00
5.00
5.62
7.50
3.12
7

Approved by the Parish Council at a meeting held 10 May 2021 as a true record of the Receipts and Payments for the year ended 31st March 2021

Signed Chairman

LO 1 S 1 2 Date

Signed F. Contains L. Responsible Finance Officer

LO 5 2 Date